

**QUARTERLY REPORT**
**Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income  
For the quarter ended 31 October 2010**

	NOTE	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMULATIVE QUARTER	
		CURRENT QUARTER ENDED 31/10/10 RM'000	CORRESPONDING QUARTER ENDED 31/10/09 RM'000	9 MONTHS CUMULATIVE TO DATE 31/10/10 RM'000	9 MONTHS CUMULATIVE TO DATE 31/10/09 RM'000
Revenue		35,739	30,883	107,857	77,687
Operating expenses		(34,840)	(30,087)	(104,858)	(76,988)
Other operating income		10,002	1,090	11,310	1,963
Profit from operations		10,901	1,886	14,309	2,662
Finance costs		(442)	(418)	(1,406)	(1,157)
Investing results	20	1,921	438	1,830	(271)
Share of loss of associates		-	-	-	-
Profit before taxation		12,380	1,906	14,732	1,234
Taxation	18	(925)	9	(1,315)	(301)
Profit for the period		11,455	1,915	13,416	933
Other comprehensive income, net of tax		(1,329)	-	(1,193)	-
Total Comprehensive income for the period		10,126	1,915	12,224	933
Profit for the period attributable to:					
Owners of the parent		11,383	1,847	13,113	818
Minority interest		72	68	304	115
		11,455	1,915	13,416	933
Total Comprehensive income attributable to:					
Owners of the parent		10,054	1,847	11,920	818
Minority interest		72	68	304	115
Total Comprehensive income for the period		10,126	1,915	12,224	933
EPS (sen) - Basic		19.64	3.19	22.62	1.41
- Diluted		19.64	3.19	22.62	1.41

(The Condensed Consolidated Income Statements should be read in conjunction with the Annual Report for the financial year ended 31 January 2010 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements)